

21 MACT 401/25

MANOHAR SINGH Vs. THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD

22.12.2025

Present : Ms. Deeksha Pakhiddey Verma and Ms. Jyoti Kashyap, Ld.
Counsel for petitioners with petitioners.
None for respondents.

On request, put up for consideration on **03.02.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/22.12.2025