

15 MACT 401/25

MANOHAR SINGH Vs. THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD

16.03.2026

Present: Ms. Deeksha Pakhiddey and Ms. Jyoti Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for petitioners alongwith P1.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners seeks time to file certified copy of the criminal case record alongwith affidavit regarding non-filing of DAR.

Put up for filing of the same/ compliance of previous order/appearance of Petitioner No.2 on **06.05.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
16.03.2026