

27 MACT 401/25

MANOHAR SINGH Vs. THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD
06.05.2026

One of the regular Stenos is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Deeksha, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.

An application under Order I Rule 10 CPC alongwith amended memo of parties filed. Taken on record. Perused and allowed.

Certified copy of the criminal case record alongwith memo of parties filed.

Summons be issued to respondents as per amended memo of parties on filing of PF & RC returnable on **05.09.2026**.

On request, process be given dasti.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
06.05.2026